
1

1 REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace-Work-Father landPaix-Travail-Patrie
++#++++

1
1

1

1
1

1
1

1

('ObAMU/Vf ,
REGION DE L’ADAMAOUA ADAMAWA REGION

DEPARTEMENT DU FARO ET DEO
#++++++

FARO AND DEO DIVISION
+##++++

COMMUNE DE MAYO BALEO

SECRETARIAT GENERAL

MAYO BALEO COUNCIL
++++++rh

GENERAL SECR[rARY

STRUCTURE INTERNE DE GESTION
ADMINISTRATIVE DES MARCHES PUBLICS

INTERNAL STRUCTURE OF PROCURMENT
MANAGEMENT

ëJ _/AONO/ST/SG/CMB/C 1 PM P/F & D/2026 DUAPPEL D'OFFRES, NATIONAL ÔUVERT N'
PROCEDURE D’URGENCE POUR L’EXECUTION DES TRAVAUX DE2-

IN DE DEUX BLOCS TYPE T3 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS D’ASTREINTE

POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE LA COMMUNE DE MAYO-BALEO (LOT 1) ;
CONSTRUCTION DE DEUX BLOCS TYPE T3 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS D’ASTREINTE

POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE LA COMMUNE DE MAYO-BALEO (LOT 2) ;
CONSTRUCTION DE DEUX BLOCS TYPE T2 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS D’ASTREINTE

POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE MAYO-BALEO (LOT 3).

Financement : BIP 2026.

1 1. Objet de l’Appel d’Offres :
Le maire de la commune de Mayo Baléo, Autorité Contractante, lance pour le compte de la Commune de

MAYO BALEO, un Appel d’Offres National Ouvert pour l’exécution des travaux de CONSTRUCTION DE DEUX
BLOCS TYPE T3 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS D’ASTREINTE POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE LA COMMUNE DE

MAYO-BALEO (LOT 1) ;CONSTRUCTION DE DEUX BLOCS TYPE T3 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS
D'ASTREINTE POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE LA COMMUNE DE MAYO-BALEO (LOT 2) ;CONSTRUCTION DE
DEUX BLOCS TYPE T2 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS D’ASTREINTE POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE MAYO-BALEO

(LOT 3)

1
1

1
1

1

!
1

1

Intitulé du projet Coût

prévisionnel

60 000 000
CONSTRUCTION DE DEUX BLOCS TYPE T3 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS

D’ASTREINTE POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE LA COMMUNE DE MAYO-BALEO
CONSTRUCTION DE DEUX BLOCS TYPE T3 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS

D’ASTREINTE POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE LA COMMUNE DE MAYO-BALEO

CONSTRUCTION DE DEUX BLOCS TYPE T2 AU CAMP DE LOGEMENTS
D’ASTREINTE POUR ENSEIGNANTS DE MAYO-BALEO

60 000 000

50 000 000

2. Consistance destravaux :

Les travaux comprennent notamment pour les lots 1 et 2 :

Lot 100 : TRAVAUX PREPARATOIRES

Règlement Particulier de l’Ar)wI d’Offres 5



Lot 200 : FONDATIONS
Lot 300 : MACONNERIE ET ELEVATION
Lot 400 : CHARPENTE-COUVERTURE
Lot 500 : MENUISERIE METALLIQUE

Lot 600 : MENUISERIE BOIS
Lot 700 : PLOMBERIE SANITAIRE

Lot 800: ELECTRICITE
Lot 900: PEINTURE
Lot 1000: VRD

Les travaux comprennent notamment pour le lot 3 :

Lot 100 : TRAVAUX PREPARATOIRES
Lot 200 : FONDATIONS
Lot 300 : MACONNERIE ET ELEVATION
Lot 400 : CHARPENTE-COUVERTURE
Lot 500 : MENUISERIE METALLIQUE
Lot 600 : MENUISERIE BOIS

Lot 700 : PLOMBERIE SANITAIRE
Lot 800: ELECTRICITE
Lot 900: PEINTURE
Lot 1000: VRD

1

1

1
1

1
1

1
3. Participation et origine

La participation au présent Appel d’Offres est ouverte à égalité de conditions aux entreprises de droits
camerounais des catégories D du sous-secteur d'activités « Bâtiment et Equipement Collectif ». Conformément
à la Circulaire N'006/LC/MINMAP/CAB du 05/02/2025 à travers laquelle une période transitoire de six (06) mois

a été accordée aux acteurs concernés pour se conformer aux nouvelles dispositions légales dans la production
préalable d’une attestation de catégorisation, délivrée par l’autorité chargé des marchés publics.

Le point a) de la circulaire N'006/LC/MINMAP/CAB du 05/02/2025 stipule également que : « la production de la

copie certifiée de l’attestation de catégorisation ou de la décision visée ci-dessus, dispense les soumissionnaires
catégorisé de la production dans leurs dossiers techniques, des pièces justificatives relatives au chiffre d’affaires,
aux références, aux moyens techniques et logistiques propres minima au personnel permanent et à la localisation
du siège»

4. Financement :

Les travaux objet du présent Appel d’Offres sont financés par le BIP, exercice 2026
5. Délai d’exécution :

Le délai global d’exécution des travaux est de 03 mois par lot calendaires. Les travaux seront effectués par temps
favorables à leur exécution. Ce délai court à compter de la date de notifËcation de l’ordre de service de commencer
les travaux

6. Administration au nom de laquelle sera conclu le marché :

A l’issue de l’examen des offres des soumissionnaires par la Commission Interne de Passation des Marchés

auprès de la Commune de Mayo-Baléo, un marché des travaux sera conclu entre l’adjudicataire et l’Autorité
Contractante, pour le compte de la COMMUNE de MAYO BALEO.

7. Cautionnement provisoire (garantie de soumission) :

Chaque soumissionnaire doit joindre à ses pièces administratives, un cautionnement de soumission, acquiüé à
la main et timbrée, délivrée par un organisme ou instîtuüon inancière agréée par le Ministère en charge des
finances fx)ur émettre les cautions dans les domaines des marchés publics dont la liste figure dans la pièce 14

du DAO dont le montant s’élève à 120 000 (Cent vingt Mille) FCFA pour le lot 1 ; 120 000 (Cent vingt Mille)
FCFA pour le lot 2 et 1 00 000 (Cent Mille) FCFA pour le lot 3 et vaËable pendant trente (30) jours au-delà de

la date initiale de validité des offres. Elle doit être accompagnée de la quËttance de la CEDEC L’absence de la
caution de soumission délivrée par une banque de premier ordre ou un organisme financier de première catégorie
autorisé par le Ministère chargé des Finances à émettre des cauüons dans le cadre des marchés publics,

1

1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1Règlement Particulier de l’ApfæË d’Offres 6



1

1 entraînera le rejet pur et simple de l'offre, Une cauüon de soumission produite mais n'ayant aucun rapport avec la
consultation concernée est considérée comme absente. La caution de soumission présentée par un

soumissionnaire au cours de la séance d’ouverture des plis est irrecevable.

NB : toute caution de soumission pour être jugé recevable, doit être accompagnée du récépissé de
consignation délivrée par la Caisse des Dépôts etConsignations du Cameroun conformément à la Circulaire
N'000014/C/MIN MAP/CAB du 23 juillet 2025 signé de l’Autorité des Marchés.

1
1

1

8. Consultation du Dossier d’Appel d’Offres :

Le dossier peut être obtenu auprès de la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics, sis à
l’Hôtel de Ville de Mayo-Baléo dès publication du présent avis par voie d’affichage.

9. Acquisition du dossier d’appel d’offres :

1 Le dossier peut être obtenu auprès de la Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés publics,

sis à l’Hôtel de Ville de Mayo-Baléo dès publication du présent avis par voie d’affichage contre présentation d'une
quittance de versement de la somme non remboursable de 60 000 (soixante mille) Francs CFA par lot

représentant les frais d’achat du dossier d'appel d’offres, payable à la Recette Municipale de Mayo-Baléo.1 10. Présentation des offres :

1
Les documents constituant l'offre seront répartis en trois volumes ci-après, placés sous simple

enveloppe dont :

> L’enveloppe A contenant les Pièces administratives (volume 1)

> L’enveloppe B contenant l’Offre technique (Volume 2) ;

> L’enveloppe C contenant l’Offre financière (Volume 3).

Toutes les pièces constËtutives des offres (Enveloppes A, B et C), seront placées dans une grande enveloppe
extérieure scellée portant uniquement la mention de l’Appel d’Offres en cause.

Les différentes pièces de chaque offre seront numérotées dans l’ordre du DAO et séparées par des
intercalaires de couleur identique autre que la blanche.

11. Délai de réponse des soumissionnaires :

1

1
1 Il est accordé aux sou missionnaires désireux de participer à cet Appel d’Offres un délai de réponse de vingt (20)

jours à compter de la date de publication de son Avis.

1
1

12. Remise des offres :

Chaque offre, rédigée en français ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaËres dont un (01) original et
teËles, devra parvenir contre récépissé à la Commune de Mayo-Baléo1 au

porter la mention suivante
(06) copies

plus ta iures, heure locale et devra
« AVIS D'ÀPPËL D'ÔFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT N LONO/ST/SG/CMB/CIPMP/F&D/2026

EN PRODEDURE D’URGENCE POUR L’EXECUTION DES TRAVAUX

DE CONSTRUCTION (préciser le lot) »

1

1

1

1

1

1

Financement : BIP, EXERCICE 2026.
« A n’ouvrir qu’en séance de dépouillement ».

13. Recevabilité des offres

Les offres parvenues après la date et l'heure de dépôt des offres ou celles ne respectant pas le mode de

séparation de l’offre financière des offres administratives et techniques seront inecevables
Sous peine de rejet, les pièces administratives requises devront être impérativement produites en originaux ou

en copies certifiées conformes par le servËce émetteur, conformément aux stipulations du Règlement Particulier
de l’Appel d’Offres
Elles devront obligatoirement dater de moins de trois (03) mois à la date initiale de remise des offres,

14. Ouverture des offres : , .

g:Fh==aToSa fé-; Ii': 1'21( cD.(ZEd+
dès 12 heures précises dans la salle des actes de la

Règlement Particulier de l’Apfæl d'Offres 7



1

1
L’ouverture des plis se fera en un temps et en trois étapes :

- 1 '’étape : Ouverture de l'enveloppe A contenant les pièces administratives (volume 1),

- 2eme étape : Ouverture de l’enveloppe B contenant les offres techniques (volume 2)

- 3éme étape : Ouverture de l’enveloppe C contenant les offres financières (volume 3).
Tous les soumissionnaires peuvent assister à cette séance d’ouverture ou s’y faire représenter par une seule
personne dûment mandatée (même en cas de groupement) de leur choix ayant une parfaite connaissance du
dossier

1

1
1

15. Critères d’évaluation des offres :
Critères éliminatoires

Les critères éliminatoires sont les suivants :

a) Absence du cautionnement provisoire (garantie de soumission) à l’ouverture ou présentation à
l’ouverture d’un cautionnement provisoire n’ayant aucun rapport avec la consultation ;

b) Absence à l’ouverture, du récëpissé de consignation du cautionnement provisoire délivré par la CDEC

ou présentation à l’ouverture d’un récépissé de consËgnation n’ayant aucun rapport avec la consultation ;

c) Absence 48 heures après 1:ouverture des offres, d’au moins une des pièces du dossier administratif à

l’exception du cautionnement provisoire ;

d) Non-conformité 48 heures après l’ouverture des offres, d:au moins une des pièces du dossier
administratif ;

e) Fausse déclaration, pièces falsifiée ou non authentique ;

0 DossËer technique incomplet pour absence de l’un des éléments suivants ;

> Une note d’organisation et méthodologique ;

> La charte d’intégrité datée et signée ;

> La déclaration d’engagement au respect des clauses sociales et environnementales datée et

1
1

1

1
1signée.

g) Dossier financier incomplet pour absence ou non-conformité de l’une des pièces suivantes :

> Une soumission timbrêe et signée ;

> Le bordereau des prix unitaires (BPU) ;

Le devis quantitatif et estimatif (DQE) ;

> Le sous-détail des prix unitaires,

h) Omission d’un prix unitaire quantiüé dans le BPU, le DQE et Ëe Sous-détail des prix unitaire ;

i) N’avoir pas obtenu au moins un total de 05 critères sur l’ensemble des 07 crKères essentiels.

Critères essentiels

Critères essentiels : L'évaluation des offres techniques sera faite sur la base des 07 critères essentiels

1
1

1
ci-dessous :

a) La capacité de financement ou la ligne de crédit sur 1 critère ;

b) Les preuves d’acceptation des conditions du marché sur 06 critères.

/ Le Cahier des Clauses Administratives Particulières (CCAP) ;

v Les Cahiers Des Clauses Techniques Particulières (CCTP) ;

/ Le Règlement Particulier de l'Appel d'Offres paraphé à chaque page signé à la dernière page ;

J Les modèles de garanties paraphés à chaque page

v Le modèle de projet de Marché paraphés à chaque page et signé à la dernière page

J La décfaraüon sur l’honneur du soumissionnaire, signée et datée certifiant la visite du site.
Les détails de ces critères essentiels sont précisés par le Règlement Particulier de l’Appel d’Offres (RPAO) et
repris dans la grille d’évaluation.

16. Durée de validité des offres :

Les soumissionnaires restent tenus par leur offre pendant quatre-vingt-dix (90) jours à partir de la date iniüale
fixée pour la remise des offres.

1
1
1

1

1

1Règlement Particulier de l’Apfæl d’Offres 8



1

1 17. Attribution du marché

Le Maitre d’Ouvrage attribue le marché au soumissionnaire ayant présenté une offre remplissant les critères de

qualification technique et financière requises et dont l’offre est évaluée la moins disante en incluant le cas échéant
les remises proposées.

18. Renseignements complémentaires :
Les renseignements complémentaires d’ordre technique peuvent être obtenus aux heures ouvrables à la

Structure Interne de Gestion Administrative des Marchés Publics de la Commune de Mayo-Baléo (tél : 673 11 54

80/696 37 00 62)

19. Lutte contre la corruption et les mauvaises pratiques

Pour toute dénonciation pour des pratiques, faits ou actes de corruption ou faits de mauvaises pratiques, bien

vouloir appeler la CONAC au numéro 1517, l’Autorité chargée des Marchés Publics (MINMAP) (SMS ou appel)
aux numéros : (l'237) , le MO au numéro

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

2026Fait à Baléo, le
COMMUNE DE MAYO BA

lctante)

&\\\\\\\\1

Copie :

> DDMINMAP/F&D ;

> ARMP/AD (POUF. PUBLICATION ET ARCHIVAGE) ;
> PRESIDENT CIPlüP Mayo-Baléo (POUR INFO);

> AFFICHAGE (POIJR INFO) ;

> CHRONO/ARCHIŒES.

1

1
1

1

1
1

1

1

1 Règlement Particulier de l’Appel d’Offres



1
1

1
1

1
1

1

STRUCTURE INTERNE DE GESTION ADMINISTRATIVE
DES MARCHES PUBLICS

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace-Work-Fatherland

REPUBLIQLJE DU CAMEROUN

Paix-Travail-PatHe

REGION DE l’ADAMAOUA ADAMAWA REGION

DEPARTEMEFIT DU FARO ET DEO
1rû

FARO AND DEO DIVISION
+++++++

MAYO BALEO COUNCIL
#+kt+++

COMMUNE DE MAYO BALEO
ttt++++

GENERAL SECRETARYSECRETP.RIAT GENERAL

INTERNAL STRUCTURE OF PROCURMENT
MANAGEMENT

ËkIËÜÿ-ÂSIT4SHèJCEe:ÛqÿOPJÊP/#Sf OF

OPEN NATIONAL CALL FOR TENDERS N '

f2 6 _ 701 OF EMERGENCY P

RELATIVE TO THE:
WORKS OF

A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF MAYO-BALEO

COUNCIL (SHARE 1);
A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF MAYO-BALEO

COUNCIL (SHARE 2);
A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T2 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF MAYO-BALEO

rSHARE 3

Financing: BIP, fiscal year 2026.

The MAYOR OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF MAYO BALEO Contracting Authority launches on behalf of the

Municipality of MAYO BALEO, an Open National Invitation to Tender for the realization of the operations indËcated
above

1. Purpose of the invitation to tender:

In view of the execution of the public investment budget year 2026, the Mayor of Mayo-Baléo Council hereby
launches for the a3count of the Council of Mayo-Baléo, an Open National Invitation to Tender in Procedure of
Emergency for the WORKS OF A BUILDING OF TVVO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF
MAYO-BALEO COUNCIL (SHARE 1); A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S
OF MAYO-BALED COUNCIL (SHARE 2); A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T2 APARTEMENTS FOR
TEACHER’S OF NIAYO.,BALEO (SHARE 3).

Intitulé du projetSHARE N' Coût
prévisionnel

60 000 000
A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF

MAYO.BALEO COUNCIL

iBUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF
MAYO.BALEO COUNCIL

iBUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T2 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF
MAYO-BALEO

SHARE 1

SHARE 2

SHARE 3

60 000 000

50 000 00

Règlement Particulier de l’Apfæl d’Offres 11



2. Consistency of work:

The works subjects of this contract include in share 1 and 2:

Lot 100: PRÉLIMINARY WORKS

Lot 200: FOUNDATION
Lot 300: MASONRY AND ELEVATION

Lot 400: FRAMING AND ROOFING

Lot 500: METALWORK
Lot 600: METAL WOODS

Lot 700: PLOMBER SANITATION

Lot 800: ELECTRICITY
Lot 900: PAINTING

Lot 1000: VRD

The works subjects of thÉs contract include in share 3:

Lot 1 00: PRÉLIMENARY WORKS
Lot 200: FOUNDATION

Lot 300: MASON RY AND ELEVATION

Lot 400: FRAMING AND ROOFING

Lot 500: METALWORK

Lot 600: METAL WOODS

Lot 700: PLOMBER SANITATION

Lot 800: ELECTRICITY
Lot 900: PAINTING

Lot 1000: VRD

3. Participation and origin:
Parücipation in this Call for Tenders is open on equal terms to companies under Cameroonian rights in categories
D in the “Building and Collective Equipment’' sub-sector of activity, in accordance with Circular
N'’006/LC/MINMAP/CAB of 05/02/2025 through which a transitional period of six (06) months is granted to the
actors concerned to comply with the new legal provisions in the prior production of a categorizatËon certifïcate,

issued by the authority responsible for public procurement. Point a) of cËrcular N'006/LC/MINMAP/CAB of
02/05/2025 also stipulates that: “the production of the certified copy of the categorization certificate or the decision

referred to above, exempts the categorized bidders from the production in their technical files, supporting
documents relating to the turnover, the minimum technical and logistical means offered to the permanent staff and

the location of the headquarters”.
4. Financing:

The works subject of this invitation to tender Ès financed by the BIP 2026.
5. Period of execution:

The overall period of execution of the work is 03 calendar months for share ; the work will be done in good time
fortheir execution. This period runs from the date of notification of the service order to start work.

6. Administration on behalf ofwhich the contract will be concluded:

At the end of the examination of the offers of the tenderers and the choice of the beneficiary by the Client, the
contract will be concluded between this one and the Owner who is the Mayor of the Municipality of MAYO BALEO.

7. Temporaiy bond (bid guarantee):
Each bidder must attach to their administrative documents, a bid bond, paid by hand and stamed, issued by an

organization or financial instituüon approved by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the areas of public

procurement listed in the Exhibit 14 of the DAO, the amount of which amounts to 120 000 (ONE HUNDRED AND

TWENTY THOUSAND) FOR SHARE 1 ; 120 000 (ONE HUNDRED AND TWENTY THOUSAND) FOR SHARE

Règlement Particulier de l’APFÆl d’Offres 12

1

1

l

1
1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1



1

1

1
1

1

2 AND 100 000 (HUNDRED THOUSAND) FOR SHARE 3 FCFA and valid for thËrty (30) days beyond the initial

date of validity of the offers. It follows by CEDEC STAMP The absence of a bËd bond issued by a first-rate bank

or a first-class financial organization authorized by the Ministry of Finance to issue bonds in the context of public

procurement will result in the outright rejection of the offer. A bid bond produced but having no connection with

the consultation concerned is considered absent. The bid bond presented by a bidder during the bid opening
session is inadrrissible

NB: Any bid bond to bedeemed admissible must be accompanied by the deposit receipt issued by the
Caisse des Dépôts et de Consignations du Cameroun in accordance with Circular

N'000014/C/MlfIMAP/CAB of july 23, 2025 signed by the Markets Authority.

8. Consultation of the bidding documents:
The Tender File can be consulted at the Internal Structure of Procurement Management council publication of this
invitation to tend3r trough displaying on council information bord, in the Mayor's Services

9. Acquisition of the tender dossier:

The bidding documents will be obtained at the Internal Structure of Procurement Management council as son this
notice is published against payment of a non-refundable sum of 60 000 (sixty thousand) CFA for share francs
payable at the council treasurer service of Mayo-Baléo.

1

1

1

1

1

Presentation oftenders :

The documents constituting the offer will be divided into three volumes hereafter, placed under a single envelope,
ofwhich

u The envelope A containing the Administrative Parts (volume 1);

o The B envelop€! containîng the Technical Offer (Volume 2);

o The C envelope containing the Financial Offer (Volume 3).

All the constituent parts of the tenders (Envelopes A, B and C) will be placed in a large sealed outer envelope
bearing only the mention of the Invitation to Tender in question,
The different pieces of each offer wËll be numbered in the order of the CAD and separated by interleaves of
identical color otler than white.

1
10. Tenderers' response time:

Bidders wishing to participate in this Invitation to tender are granted a response time oftwenty (20) days from the
date of publication oftheir notice.1

1

1

1

1

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer, writt€ tn in French or in English and in seven (07) copies ofwhich one (01) original and six (06) copies

,will have to arrive in closed envelopes, with the MunicipaËity of MAYO BALEO in later on
at 1 1 am, and filed against receipt, it should be marked:

:/AONO /ST/SG/CMB/CIPMP/F&D/2026 Oh@dÉ1+
OF THE RELATIVE TO THE WORKS OF:

A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF MAYO-BALEO

COUNCIL (SHARE 1);
A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T3 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF MAYO-BALEO

COUNCIL (SHARE 2);
A BUILDING OF TWO BLOCS T2 APARTEMENTS FOR TEACHER’S OF MAYO-BALEO

(SHARE 3) (EMERGENCY PROCEDURE).

OPEN NATIONAL CALL FOR TENDERS N '
EMERGEiNCY PRODUCTION FOR THE ION

1
1

1

Financing: BIP, f:ISCAL YEAR 2026.
To open only in session of counting " .

Règlement Particulier de l’Appel d’Offres 13



1

112. Admissibility oftenders
Tenders received after the date and time of submissËon of tenders or those which do not respect the method of

separation of the financial tender from the administrative and technical offers will not be accepted .
On pain of rejection, the required administrative documents must be produced in originals or certified true copies

by the issuing service, in accordance with the provisions of the Supplementary ReguËatËons of the Invitation to
Tender

They must obligatorily date from less

13. Opening of tenders:
The opening of the tenders will take
MAYO BALEO.

The opening of the folds will be done in a time and in three steps:

- 1 st step: Opening envelope A containing the administrative documents (volume 1),

- 2nd step: Opening of the envelope B containing the technical offers (volume 2)

- 3rd step: Opening of the envelope C containing the financial offers (volume 3).

AII bidders may attend this opening session or be represented by a single duly mandated person (even in case of

consortium) oftheir choice with a perfect knowledge of the file.
14. Criteria for the evaluation oftenders:

Eliminating Criteria
The elimination crtteria are as follows:

a) Absence of the provtsional guarantee (submission guarantee) at the opening or presentation at the

opening of a provisional guarantee having no relation to the consultation;

b) Absence at the opening of the deposK receipt of the provisional guarantee issued by the CDEC or

presentation at the opening of a deposR receipt having no relation to the consultation;

c) Absence 48 hours after the opening of the tenders, of at least one of the documents in the

administrative file with the exception of the provïsional guarantee;

d) Non-compliance 48 hours after the opening of the tenders, of at least one of the documents in the
administrative file;

1

1

1

than three (03) months to the

place on

initial date of delivery of the offers.

12 am sharp in the hall of the Municipality of

1

1

1
1

1
e)

0

False declaration, falsified or non-authentic documents;

Incomplete technical file for absence of one of the followïng elements:

> An organizational and methodological note;

> The integrüy charterdated and signed;

Incomplete financial file for absence or non-compliance of one of the following documents:

> A stamped and signed submission;

> The unIt price schedule (BPU);

> The quantitative and estimated estimate (DQE);

> The unIt price sub<ietail.

Omission of a quantified unit price in the BPU , the DQE and the unit price sub-detail;

Not having obtained at least a total of 05 crtteria out of all the 07 essential crüeria,

h)

il

1
1

g>

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

Critical crïteria

Essential criteria: the evaluation of technical offers will be made on the basis of the 07 essential vriteria below:

a) The financing capacity or the credit line on 1 criterion;
b) Proof of acceptance of the market conditions on 06 criterËa.

7 The Speciications of Special Administrative Clauses (CCAP);
“ The Specifications of Special Technical Clauses (CCTP);

7 The Special Regulations of the Call for Tenders initialed on each page signed on the last page;
y The contract project model initialed on each page and on the last page;

7 The declaration on the tenderer’s honor, signed and dated certifyËng the visËt to the site.
The details of these essential criteria are specified by the Special ReguËations for the Call forTenders (RPAO)

Règlement Particulier de l’Apfæl d’Offres 14



1

1

1
1

1

and included in the evaluation grid

15. Period c'f validity of tenders:
Bidders remain bound by their offer for ninety (90) days from the initial date set for the submission of bids.

16. Award of the contract

The Project Ourner shall award the contract to the bidder whose bid meets the required technical and financial

qualification criteria and whose offer was evaluated as the lowest by including as the case may be, the rebates
proposed.

17, Additiollal information:

Addiüonal technic;aI information can be obtained from the Mayo-BaËéo council

,N 2026Done at MAYO BALEO
)F THE MAYO BALEO COUNCIL

lority)

il

1

1

Copies:

> DDMINMAP/F&D(FORINFO)
> ARMP/AD (FOR PUBLICATION AND STORAGE)

> PRESIDENT CIPM/Mayo-Baléo (FOR ËNFO)

> DISPLÂY
> CHRONO/ARCHIVES

1

1

1

1

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1 Règlement Particulier de l’Appel d’Offres 15


